

Date: July 08, 2023

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department Exchange Plaza, NSE Building, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051, **BSE Limited** Corporate relationship Department Phiroze jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, fort Mumbai -400 001

NSE Symbol – HARIOMPIPE

BSE Scrip Code- 543517

<u>Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants)</u> <u>Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023.</u>

With reference to the above cited subject, we are herewith submitting certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 received from Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For Hariom Pipe Industries Limited

CHIRAG by CHIRAG PARTANI PARTANI Diate: 2023.07.08 13:07:25 + 05'30'

Chirag Partani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No: A51269

Encl: a/a

HARIOM PIPE INDUSTRIES LIMITED Registered Office

3-4-174/12/2, 'SAMARPAN' 1st Floor, Lane Beside Spencer's Near Pillar no : 125, Attapur, Hyderabad - 500048. Toll Free : 1800 123 0360 Phone : 040 24016101 website : hariompipes.com Email : info@hariompipes.com

Factory Survey No.58 & 63, Sheriguda (V), Balanagar (M), Mahabubnagar Dist - 509202, Telangana.





Date: 05/07/2023

To,

HARIOM PIPE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 3-4-174/12/2 1ST FLOOR SAMARPAN LANE BESIDE SPENCER'S PILLAR NO 125 ATTAPUR HYDERABAD TELANGANA PIN 500048

Sub: <u>Non applicability of Certificate for Compliance under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI</u> (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 30th june 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 30th June 2023.

we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation or dematerialization; during the quarter ended on 30th June 2023.

You are requested to kindly take the certificate on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

bohalhab

Authorised Signatory

306, Right Wing, Amrutha Ville, Opp. Yashoda Hospital, Somajiguda, Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad-500082Tel: 91-40-2337 4967,23370295 Fax: 91-40-23370295 E-mail: bsshyd@bigshareonline.com